2019071068

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): Heber Public Utility District 1078 Dogwood Road, Suite 103
	Heber, CA 92249
County Clerk County of: Imperial 940 Main Street, Suite 202 El Centro, CA 92243	(Address)
Project Title: Children's Park Renovation Project	
Project Applicant: Heber Public Utility District	
Project Location - Specific: The proposed project is located at 39 Crane Ct in Heber California.	
Project Location - City: Heber	Project Location - County: Imperial
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:	
The proposed project involves the rennovation of the Heber Utility District's existing Childrens Park. The project consists of replacing playground equipment and construction of a Splash Pad. The purpose of this project is to beautify the existing park and provide the community with more recreational activities that will enhance the community's quality of life.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: He	ber Public Utility District
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Heber Public Utility District	
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code number	15269(b)(c)); section number: 15302 Replacement of Existing Facilities
Reasons why project is exempt:	*1
The proposed project is exempt as it meets requirements for the replacement or construction of a commercial structure with a new structure of substantially the same size, purpose, and capacity. The proposed project involves only the replacement of park equipment and construction of restroom, splash pad, and other minor improvements.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Laura Fischer	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (760) 482-2440
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption fi 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	nding. the public agency approving the project? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Signature: Taum podus Date: 7-24-19 Title: General Manager	
☑ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant ☐ Severants Office of Planning & Research	
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resour Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public F	

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
JUL 2 6 2019

IMPERIAL COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER **CALIFORNIA**

Revised 2011